Atty. Docket No. 3775-00011

05-30-2001 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 01/31/92 R SHEET 5.25.01 To the Honorable Commissioner or rate Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Anthony B. Brennan Rodrigo L. Orefice University of Florida Research Michael P. Zamora **Foundation** 317 Walker Hall Gainesville, Florida 32611-5500 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) **USA** attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other No Execution Date(s): 05-03-00; 05-04-01 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/529,927 X No Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); ......\$ 40.00€ Thomas M. Wozny **Enclosed** Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202 8. Deposit account number: 01.2000 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dorothy A. Hauser May 22, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 13 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

> PATENT \_\_\_\_\_ REEL: 011832 FRAME: 0467

**ASSIGNMENT** 

I, the persons identified below as the "Inventors," have made a certain new and useful invention

(the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing

substantially the following title and bearing the following application number. The application was

executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: Bioactive Composites Comprising Silane Functionalized Polyaryl Polymers

Application Number: 09/529,927

Date filed: April 21, 2000

The assignee under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and application

number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the University of

Florida Research Foundation a non-stock, non-profit Florida corporation, and to its legal

representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention

and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the

Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. The University of Florida

Research Foundation shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would

have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon the University of Florida Research Foundation's request, to execute or assent to such

United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other

legal documents that the University of Florida Research Foundation may find necessary or desirable

in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to the

University of Florida Research Foundation any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent

applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to the University of Florida Research

Foundation and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I

shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to the University of Florida Research

Foundation, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the

United States that may be issued for the Invention.

- 1 of 3 -

(	Dutlan	B Brown To the State of the Sta
Inventor:(_	anowy f	Date: 5-03-00
	Name: / l	Anthony B. Brennan
	Address:	3959 N.W. 37 <sup>th</sup> Place
	O:4:	Gainesville, FL 32606
	Citizenship:	USA
State of	Florida	) ) ss.
County of	Alachua	)
ANTHONY who executed	B. BRENNAN I	of
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission
	S: July 19, 2003 tary Public Underwriters	
Inventor:		Date:
	Name: Address:	Rodrigo L. Orefice Rua Felipe dos Santos 43, Apt. 301
	Audiess.	Belo Horizonte MG, Brazil B30180-160
	Citizenship:	•
County of		)
executed the	day of the contract of the con	of, 2000, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who t and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the forth.
SEAL		
		Notary Public
		My Commission

Inventor:			Date:	
	Name:	Michael P. Zar	nora	
	Address:	10501 Pinebro	ok	
		Baton Rouge, l	LA 70809	
	Citizenship:	USA		
State of		)		
		) cc		
County of		)		
			, 2000, before me personally appeared he person identified above as the "Inventor," who	
			ed to me that he or she executed the same for the	
	ooses therein set	_	ed to the that he of she executed the same for the	
SEAL				
		]	Notary Public	
		1	My Commission	

**ASSIGNMENT** 

I, the persons identified below as the "Inventors," have made a certain new and useful invention

(the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing

substantially the following title and bearing the following application number. The application was

executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: Bioactive Composites Comprising Silane Functionalized Polyaryl Polymers

Application Number: 09/529,927

Date filed: April 21, 2000

The assignee under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and application

number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the University of

Florida Research Foundation a non-stock, non-profit Florida corporation, and to its legal

representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention

and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the

Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. The University of Florida

Research Foundation shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would

have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon the University of Florida Research Foundation's request, to execute or assent to such

United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other

legal documents that the University of Florida Research Foundation may find necessary or desirable

in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to the

University of Florida Research Foundation any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent

applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to the University of Florida Research

Foundation and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I

shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to the University of Florida Research

Foundation, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the

United States that may be issued for the Invention.

- 1 of 3 -

REEL: 011832 FRAME: 0471

Inventor:				Date:
	Name: Address:	Anthony B. 3959 N.W. 3		
	Citizenship:	Gainesville,		
State of		)		
County of		) ss. )		
ANTHONY	B. BRENNAN	known to me to	be the person identif	efore me personally appeared fied above as the "Inventor," he or she executed the same for
	purposes therein		5	
SEAL			Notary Public	
			•	
	1 1 1	( <del>-</del> 0 )	7	
nventor:	Mana:	Podrigo I C	X Nucliae	Date: 05-03-2000
	Address:		os Santos 43, Apt. 3	
		Belo Horizon	te MG, Brazil B30	
	Citizenship:	USA		
State of		)		
County of		) ss. )		
On this	dav	of	2000 be	fore me personally appeared
executed the		t and acknowle		efore me personally appeared above as the "Inventor," who she executed the same for the
SEAL				
			Notary Public My Commission	

Inventor:			Date:	
	Name:	Michael P. Zamo	ra	
	Address:	10501 Pinebrook		
		Baton Rouge, LA	70809	
	Citizenship:	USA		
State of		)		
		) ss.		
County of		)		
On this	day	of	, 2000, before me personally appeared	
MICHAEL executed the	P. ZAMORA k	nown to me to be the nt and acknowledged	person identified above as the "Inventor," who to me that he or she executed the same for the	
SEAL				
		No	tary Public	
		My	Commission	

**ASSIGNMENT** 

I, the persons identified below as the "Inventors," have made a certain new and useful invention

(the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing

substantially the following title and bearing the following application number. The application was

executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: Bioactive Composites Comprising Silane Functionalized Polyaryl Polymers

Application Number: 09/529,927

Date filed: April 21, 2000

The assignee under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and application

number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the University of

Florida Research Foundation a non-stock, non-profit Florida corporation, and to its legal

representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention

and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the

Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. The University of Florida

Research Foundation shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would

have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon the University of Florida Research Foundation's request, to execute or assent to such

United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other

legal documents that the University of Florida Research Foundation may find necessary or desirable

in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to the

University of Florida Research Foundation any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent

applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to the University of Florida Research

Foundation and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I

shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to the University of Florida Research

Foundation, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the

United States that may be issued for the Invention.

-1 of 3 -

nventor:		Date:
	Name:	Anthony B. Brennan
	Address:	3959 N.W. 37 <sup>th</sup> Place
		Gainesville, FL 32606
	Citizenship:	USA
tate of		)
		) ss.
County of		
n this	day	of, 2000, before me personally appeared
NTHONY	B. BRENNAN	known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor,"
		rument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for
	purposes therein	
EAI		
EAL		Notary Public
		My Commission
nventor:		Date:
- <del> </del>	Name:	Rodrigo L. Orefice
	Address:	Rua Felipe dos Santos 43, Apt. 301
		Belo Horizonte MG, Brazil B30180-160
	Citizenship:	USA
tate of		)
		) ss.
ounty of		)
		and the same of th
n this		
ODRIGO	day	of, 2000, before me personally appeared
ODRIGO	day <b>L. OREFICE</b> kı	of, 2000, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who
ODRIGO xecuted the	day <b>L. OREFICE</b> kı	of, 2000, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who it and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the
<b>CODRIGO</b> xecuted the	day <b>L. OREFICE</b> ki above instrumer	of, 2000, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who it and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the
CODRIGO xecuted the ses and purp	day <b>L. OREFICE</b> ki above instrumer	of
RODRIGO xecuted the	day <b>L. OREFICE</b> ki above instrumer	of, 2000, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who it and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the

Inventor:	Michael	Zamora	Date: 5/4/01		
	Name:	Michael P. Zamora			
	Address:	10501 Pinebrook	2112 Oahline Or "2		
		Baton Rouge, LA 7	70809		
	Citizenship:	USA			
State of	Jouisian	ن)			
County of	EastBaron	) ss. Zouge)			
On this day of, 200, before me personally appeared MICHAEL P. ZAMORA known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed					
the same fo	or the uses and purj	ooses therein set forth.			
SEAL			Juggla M. Corver		
		Notar	y Public )		
		My C	ommisainGELA N. CORVERS		
			NOTARY PUBLIC		
			MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE		

**RECORDED: 05/25/2001**